SWITCHBACK SWITCHBACK BUNDLE

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022
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11. Mobile Pedestal

Mobile Pedestal 3150 $364

No Upholstered Pad CPTOO +$0

Upholstered Pad CPTO1 +$144

J

T N T I

Silver PDCO1 + %0
White PDCO02 +$0
e e

Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1 FG1/VG1 +$0

Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2 FG2/VG2 +$11

Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3 FG3/VG3 +$30

Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4 FG4/VG4 +$52

Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5 FG5/VG5 +$90

Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6 FG6/VG6 +$127

Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7 FG7NG7 +$165

Please reference the Textile Reference Guide for pricing on fabric over grade 7.
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Switchback

2-LEG HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE TABLE

Find your fit.

Achieving the perfect position maximizes ergonomics and minimizes fatigue or injury. With
the press of a button, you can make Switchback height-adjustable table elevate the way
you work while ensuring it matches your unique needs. Configure your Switchback with

a variety of leg options and an extensive portfolio of tabletop shapes and workstation
add-ons. All that and quick installation make Switchback a leading solution in simplicity and
endless versatility.

3-Stage T-Leg

Chair sold separately; see page 69 for Focus 2.0

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

Featured Models

2-STAGE T-LEG :: $1,198 3-STAGE T-LEG :: $1,409 3-STAGE C-LEG :: $1,489

2-Stage T-leg base, 24" x 60" 3-Stage T-leg base, 30" x 60" 3-Stage C-leg base, 30" x 72"
laminate top, grade 1 laminate, laminate top, grade 1 laminate, laminate top, grade 1 laminate,
no grommets, glides no grommets, glides no grommets, glides
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SWITCHBACK

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

Fecatures

e Gyro anti-collision technology from a patented sensor
stops (and retracts) the table when it makes contact with
any object

e Push-button controls with four user-customized positions
e Available with T-leg or C-leg options
e FEleven different durable laminate options to fit your style

e Three durable powder-coated metal base finishes in silver,
black or white

e Optional grommets for easy and clean setup of
electronic devices

e (Chicago Code Compliant (3-conductor type cord with
grounded 3-prong molded case plug)

e Meets G1 ANSI BIFMA Certification

2-LEG HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE TABLE
TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.

SPECIFICATIONS

3161 TBT6/ TBT6C 3161 TBT8/ TBT7C
2-Stage Switchback 3-Stage Switchback

Height Range

Foot Length With
24" Wide Tabletop

Foot Length With
30" Wide Tabletop

Tabletop Thickness
Adjustment Speed

Standby Power
Consumption

Noise
Power Cord Length

Weight Capacity
Warranty

27.9"-47.625"

21.65" (T-Leg)
22.83" (C-Leg)

29.53"

1.125"
1.22" Per Second

<0.1W

Approximately 39 DB
98.5"

220 Ib

Height range includes 1.125" tabletop.

22.6"-48.7"

21.65" (T-Leg)
22.83" (C-Leg)

29.53"

1.125
1.5" Per Second

<0.1W

Approximately 39 DB
98.5"

265 Ib
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SWITCHBACK TABLETOP FOR 2-LEG BASE

TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.
EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

1. Product 3. Shape
Tabletop 3161 Priced by Size
Product Style m_ Rectangular Tabletop TZ E}rllcsei(zje
For 2-Stage T-Leg Base TBT6 Priced by Size
For 3-Stage T-Leg Base TBT7 Priced by Size
For 2-Stage C-Leg Base TBT6C Priced by Size
For 3-Stage, C-Leg Base TBT7C Priced by Size 4. Size
- Standard Sizes Grade 1 Grade 2
2. Finish
. 24" x 42 2442 $229 $344
Laminate Color Code
24" x 48" 2448 $261 $392
Grade 1
24" x 54" 2454 $292 $438
Ankara Cherry TL18 Priced by Size
24" x 60" 2460 $324 $486
Black TL19 Priced by Size
24" x 66" 2466 $358 $537
Brazilian Walnut TL20 Priced by Size
24" x 72" 2472 $389 $584
Cabinet Maple TL21 Priced by Size
24" x 78" 2478 $421 $632
Driftwood TL23 Priced by Size
24" x 84" 2484 $453 $680
Folkstone Grey TL24 Priced by Size
30" x 42" 3042 $285 $428
Libretti TL25 Priced by Size
30" x 48" 3048 $324 $486
Queenston Oak TL26 Priced by Size
30" x 54" 3054 $366 $549
Sandalwood TL27 Priced by Size
30" x 60" 3060 $404 $606
Walnut Amati TL28 Priced by Size
30" x 66" 3066 $445 $668
White TL29 Priced by Size
30" x 72" 3072 $484 $726
Grade 2 30" x 78" 3078 $526 $789
Classic Linen TL17 Priced by Size 30" x 84" 3084 $565 $848
Colombian Walnut TL55 Priced by Size For Use with eBEAM (-2") Grade 1 Grade 2
Crisp Linen TL64 Priced by Size 24" x 46" 2446 $261 $392
Designer White TL66 Priced by Size 24" % 58" 2458 $324 $486
Field ElIm TL13 Priced by Size 24" % 70" 2470 $389 $584
Frosty White TL16 Priced by Size 30" x 46" 3046 $324 $486
G TL62 Priced by Si
ey riced by Size 30" x 58" 3058 $404 $606
Grey El TL51 Priced by Si
reyEm riced by Size 30" x 70" 3070 $484 $726
Kingswood Walnut TL53 Priced by Size
Manitoba TL56 Priced by Size
Neo Walnut TL50 Priced by Size
Platinum TL61 Priced by Size
Portico Teak TL60 Priced by Size
Skyline Walnut TL15 Priced by Size
Steel Mesh TL59 Priced by Size
Tuscan Walnut TL57 Priced by Size
Uptown Walnut TL14 Priced by Size
Laminate Grade 1 Priced by Size
Laminate Grade 2 GR2 Priced by Size
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SWITCHBACK

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

5. Grommets

Grommet Location Code Price
None GP00 +$0

Left GPO1 +$30
Center GP02 +$30
Right GPO03 +$30
Left and Center GP04 + $60
Left and Right GP05 + $60
Right and Center GP06 +$60
Left, Right and Center GPO7 + $90
Grommet Color Code Price
Black GCOo1 +$0

White GC02 +$0

3-Stage C-Leg
Chair sold separately; see page 185 for Wit.
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SWITCHBACK 2-LEG HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE BASE

TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.
EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

1. Product 3. Matching Tabletop
Switchback 2-Leg Base 3162 Priced by Style Rectangular Tabletop Priced by Size

Standard Sizes (D x W)

2-Stage T-Leg Base TBT6 $874

24" x 42 2442 +$0

24" x 48" 2448 +$0
3-Stage T-Leg Base TBT7 $1,005

24" x 54" 2454 +$0

24" x 60" 2460 +$0
2-Stage C-Leg Base TBT6C $874

24" x 66" 2466 +$0

24" x 72" 2472 +$0
3-Stage C-Leg Base TBT7C $1,005

24" x 78" 2478 +$0

24" x 84" 2484 +$0
2 Base FiniSh 30" x 42" 3042 + $0
Silver BFO1 +$0 30754 3054 +$0
White BF02 +$0 307 x €0 3060 +$0
Black BFO3 +$0 307 x €6 3066 +$0

30" x 72" 3072 +$0

30" x 78" 3078 +$0

30" x 84" 3084 +$0

For Use with eBEAM (-2") (D x W)

24" x 46" 2446 +$0
24" x 58" 2458 +$0
24" x 70" 2470 +$0
30" x 46" 3046 +$0
30" x 58" 3058 +$0
30" x 70" 3070 +$0

Bases require the specification of a tabletop size. Bases take their size from their
corresponding tabletop size.

4. Feet

Glides LS18 +$0

Casters LS19 +$109
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Switchback

3-LEG HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE TABLE TYPICALS

Find your fit.

Achieving the perfect position maximizes ergonomics and minimizes fatigue or injury.

With the press of a button, you can make the Switchback height-adjustable table

elevate the way you work while ensuring it matches your unique needs. Configure your
height-adjustable table with a variety of leg options and an extensive portfolio of top
shapes and workstation add-ons. All that and quick installation make Switchback a leading
solution in simplicity and endless versatility.

T-Shape Collaborative

Extended Offset U-Shape Extended Offset Corner With Return
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SWITCHBACK

3-LEG HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE TABLE
TYPICALS

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

1. Pod Typical

3161 TBT8C
Tabletop TA2448 TL27 GR1

GP00

3162 TBT8C
Table Base TA2448 BFO1

120-Degree Tabletop:
24" x 48", Laminate, Grade 1 Laminate, $908 $2,724
No Grommets

3-Leg Base

(Pairs With 24" x 48" 120-Degree Tabletop) $1.705 $5.115

2. U-Shape Typical

3161 TBT8C
Tabletop TBCR2448 TL27
GR1 GP00

3161 TBTSC
Tabletop TBCL2448 GR1
TL27 GP0OO

3162 TBT8C

Table Base TBCL2448 BFO1

3162 TBT8C

Table Base TBCR2448 BFO1

TOTAL: $7,839

Right 90-Degree Tabletop:
24" x 48", Grade 1 Laminate, No $517 $517
Grommets

Left 90-Degree Tabletop:

24" x 48", Grade 1 Laminate, No $517 $517
Grommets
3-Leg Base $1,705 $1,705

(Pairs With 24" x 48" 90-Degree Left Tabletop)

3-Leg Base

(Pairs With 24" x 48" 90-Degree Right Tabletop) $1,705 $1,705

3. Extended Offset U-Shape Typical

T T O S s ) I

3161 TBT8C
Tabletop OR24367230 TL27
GR1 GP00

3161 TBT8C
Tabletop 0OL30723624 GR1
TL27 GPOO

3164 TBT8C
Return Top TN2436 TL27 GR1
GPR0OO

3162 TBT8C
Table Base OR24367230
TN2436 BFO1

3162 TBT8C
Table Base 0OL30723624
TN2436 BFO1

TOTAL: $4,444

Right Extended Offset Corner Tabletop:
24" x 36" x 72" x 30", Grade 1 Laminate, $685 $685
No Grommets

Left Extended Offset Corner Tabletop:
30" x 72" x 36" x 24", Grade 1 Laminate, $685 $685
No Grommets

Return Top:
24" x 36", Grade 1 Laminate, $196 $392
No Grommets

3-Leg Base, Cross Beam and Extension
Cable

(Pairs With 24" x 36" x 72" x 30" Right Extended $1.929 $1,929
Offset Corner Tabletop and 24" x 36" Return Top)

3-Leg Base, Cross Beam and Extension

Cable

(Pairs With 30" x 72" x 36" x 24" Left Extended $1,929 $1.929

Offset Corner Tabletop and 24" x 36" Return Top)

TOTAL: $5,620
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3-LEG HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE TABLE
SWITCHBACK 3.LEG HE]

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

4. Extended Offset Corner With Return Typical

3161 TBT8C Left Extended Offset Corner Tabletop:
Tabletop 0OL30723624 TL27 1 24" x 36" x 72" x 30", Laminate, $685 $685
GR1 GP0O No Grommets
3164 TBT8C Return Too:
Return Top TN2436 TL27 GR1 1 \ "p. . $196 $196
24" x 36", Laminate, No Grommets
GPRO0O
3162 TBTSC 3-Leg Base, Cross Beam and Extension
Table Base 0OL30723624 1 Ca_ble ) $1,929 $1,929
(Pairs With 24" x 36" x 72" x 30" Left Extended

TN2436 BFO1 Corner Tabletop and 24" x 36" Return Top)

TOTAL: $2,810

5. T-Shape Collaborative Typical

3161 TBT8C Rectangular Tabletop:
Tabletop TZ3072 TL27 GR1 2 ctangu oletop: $484 $968
30" x 72", Laminate, No Grommets
GP00
3164 TBT8C Return Top:
Return Top TN2442 TL27 GR1 2 . op: $229 $458
24" x 42", Laminate, No Grommets
GPROO
3162 TBT8C 3-Leg Base, Cross Beam and Extension
Table Base TZ3072 TN2442 2 Cable $1,929 $3,858
BFO1 (Pairs With 30" x 72" Tabletop and 24" x 42" Return)

TOTAL: $5,284
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Switchback

Find your fit.

Achieving the perfect position maximizes ergonomics and minimizes fatigue or injury. With
the press of a button, you can make the Switchback height-adjustable table elevate the
way you work while ensuring it matches your unique needs. Configure your Switchback
with a variety of leg options and an extensive portfolio of tabletop shapes and workstation
add-ons. All that and quick installation make Switchback a leading solution in simplicity and
endless versatility.

3-Leg 120-Degree
Chair sold separately;
see page 174 for Vectra

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

Featured Models

3-LEG 90° :: $2,350 3-LEG 120°:: $2,613 3-LEG EXTENDED :: $2,854
3-leg base with 24" x 60" 3-leg base with 24" x 48" 3-leg base with 24" x 48" x 72"

90° corner tabletop, laminate grade 120° tabletop, laminate grade 1, right extended corner tabletop,

1, no grommets no grommets 24" x 24" return top,

laminate grade 1, no grommets
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SWITCHBACK

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

Features

e Gyro anti-collision technology from a patented sensor
stops (and retracts) the table when it makes contact with
any object

e Push-button controls with four user-customized positions
e (C-leg base
e FEleven different durable laminate options to fit your style

e Three durable powder-coated metal finishes in silver,
black or white

e Optional grommets for easy and clean setup of
electronic devices

e Chicago Code Compliant (3-conductor type cord with
grounded 3-prong molded case plug)

e  Meets G1 ANSI BIFMA Certification

3-LEG HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE TABLE
TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.

SPECIFICATIONS

Height Range 22.6"-48.7"
Foot Length With K

24" Wide Tabletop 22.83

Foot Length With K

30" Wide Tabletop 29.53

Tabletop Thickness 1.125"
Adjustment Speed 1.5" Per Second
Standby Power Consumption <0.1W

Noise Approximately 39 DB
Power Cord Length 98.5"

Weight Capacity Warranty 265 b

Height range includes 1.125" tabletop.
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SWITCHBACK

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

1. Product
Tabletop 3161 Priced by Size

For Switchback 3-Leg

3-Stage C-Leg Base TBT8C Priced by Size

2. Finish

Laminate Color

oo

Grade 1 Laminate

Ankara Cherry TL18 Priced by Size
Black TL19 Priced by Size
Brazilian Walnut TL20 Priced by Size
Cabinet Maple TL21 Priced by Size
Driftwood TL23 Priced by Size
Folkstone Grey TL24 Priced by Size
Libretti TL25 Priced by Size
Queenston Oak TL26 Priced by Size
Sandalwood TL27 Priced by Size
Walnut Amati TL28 Priced by Size
White TL29 Priced by Size

Grade 2 Laminate

Classic Linen TL17 Priced by Size
Colombian Walnut TL55 Priced by Size
Crisp Linen TL64 Priced by Size
Designer White TL66 Priced by Size
Field EIm TL13 Priced by Size
Frosty White TL16 Priced by Size
Grey TL62 Priced by Size
Grey EIm TL51 Priced by Size
Kingswood Walnut TL53 Priced by Size
Manitoba TL56 Priced by Size
Neo Walnut TL50 Priced by Size
Platinum TL61 Priced by Size
Portico Teak TL60 Priced by Size
Skyline Walnut TL15 Priced by Size
Steel Mesh TL59 Priced by Size
Tuscan Walnut TL57 Priced by Size
Uptown Walnut TL14 Priced by Size

Laminate Grade 1 Priced by Size

Laminate Grade 2 GR2 Priced by Size
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1-PIECE TABLETOP FOR 3-LEG BASE
TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.

3. Shape

Priced
by Size

120-Degree Tabletop TA

Right 90-Degree Tabletop ~ TBCR E;icseige
Left 90-Degree Tabletop ~ TBCL E;icseige
4. Size

ovipsze oo P |
120-Degree (D x W) Grade 1 Grade 2
24" x 42" TA2442 $705 $1,058
24" x 48" TA2448 $908 $1,362
30" x 42" TA3042 $736 $1,104
30" x 48" TA3048 $917 $1,376
Right 90-Degree Corner (D x W) Grade 1 Grade 2
24" x 48" TBCR2448  $517 $776
24" x 54" TBCR2454  $582 $873
24" x 60" TBCR2460  $645 $968
30" x 48" TBCR3048  $645 $968
30" x 54" TBCR3054  $729 $1,094
30" x 60" TBCR3060  $805 $1,208
Left 90-Degree Corner (D x W) Grade 1 Grade 2
24" x 48" TBCL2448 $517 $776
24" x 54" TBCL2454 $582 $873
24" x 60" TBCL2460 $645 $968
30" x 48" TBCL3048 $645 $968
30" x 54" TBCL3054 $729 $1,094
30" x 60" TBCL3060 $805 $1,208



SWITCHBACK

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

5. Grommets

None GP00 + %0

Left GPO1 +$30
Center GP02 +$30
Right GP03 +$30
Left and Center GP04 + $60
Left and Right GPO05 +$60
Right and Center GP06 + $60
Left, Right and Center GP0O7 +$90

[oommaiconr L oose e ||

Black GCO1 +$0

White GCO02 +$0

3-Leg 120°
Chair sold separately;
see page 181 for Vectra
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SWITCHBACK

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

1. Product

Switchback 3-Leg Base 3162 Priced by Style

3-Stage C-Leg Base TBT8C $1,705

2. Base Finish

Silver BFO1 +$0
White BF02 + %0
Black BFO3 + %0
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3-LEG BASE FOR 1-PIECE TOP
TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.

3. Matching Tabletop
T S N

120-Degree Tabletop Priced by Size

Right 90-Degree Tabletop TBCR Priced by Size
Left 90-Degree Tabletop TBCL Priced by Size

Depth x Width 120-Degree Top

24" x 42" 2442 +$0
24" x 48" 2448 +$0
30" x 42" 3042 +$0
30" x 48" 3048 +$0

Depth x Width Right 90-Degree Corner Tabletop

24" x 48" 2448 +$0
24" x 54" 2454 +$0
24" x 60" 2460 +$0
30" x 48" 3048 +$0
30" x 54" 3054 +$0
30" x 60" 3060 +$0

Depth x Width Left 90-Degree Corner Tabletop

24" x 48" 2448 +$0
24" x 54" 2454 +$0
24" x 60" 2460 +$0
30" x 48" 3048 +$0
30" x 54" 3054 +$0
30" x 60" 3060 +$0

Bases require the specification of a tabletop size. Bases take their size from their
corresponding tabletop size.



TABLETOP FOR 3-LEG BASE AND RETURN
SWITCHBACK TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

1. Product 3. Shape

Switchback Tabletop 3161 Priced by Size

For 3-Leg 3-St by Size
or 3-Leg 3-Stage . .

C-Leg Base TBT8C Priced by Size

2. Finish Priced

Right Extended Corner TXR by Si

Grade 1 Laminate

KA A

Ankara Cherry TL18 Priced by Size
Black TL19 Priced by Size i
Y Left Extended Corner TXL Encsgd
Brazilian Walnut TL20 Priced by Size y Size
Cabinet Maple TL21 Priced by Size
Driftwood TL23 Priced by Size
Folkstone Gre TL24 Priced by Size i
y y Right Extended Offset ~ OR E”CSeiSe
Libretti TL25 Priced by Size Y
Queenston Oak TL26 Priced by Size
Sandalwood TL27 Priced by Size
Priced
Walnut Amati TL28 Priced by Size Left Extended Offset oL by Size
White TL29 Priced by Size
Grade 2 Laminate
Classic Linen TL17 Priced by Size 4. Size
Crisp Linen TLe4 Priced by Size Rectangular (D x W) Grade 1 Grade 2
Desi Whit TL66 Priced by Si
esigner Ahre riced by ize 24" x 48" 2448 $261 $392
Field El TL13 Priced by Si
ieldEm riced by Sz 24" x 54" 2454 $202 $438
Frosty Whit TL16 Priced by Si
rosty Tihtte riced by Size 24" x 60" 2460 $324 $486
Grey TL62 Priced by Size
24" x 66" 2466 $358 $537
Grey EIm TL51 Priced by Size
24" x 72" 2472 $389 $584
Kingswood Walnut TL53 Priced by Size
30" x 48" 3048 $324 $486
Manitoba TL56 Priced by Size
30" x 54" 3054 $366 $549
Neo Walnut TL50 Priced by Size
30" x 60" 3060 $404 $606
Platinum TL61 Priced by Size
30" x 66" 3066 $445 $668
Portico Teak TL60 Priced by Size
30" x 72" 3072 $484 $726
Skyline Walnut TL15 Priced by Size
Steel Mesh TL59 Priced by Size
Tuscan Walnut TL57 Priced by Size
Uptown Walnut TL14 Priced by Size
Laminate Grade 1 Priced by Size
Laminate Grade 2 GR2 Priced by Size
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SWITCHBACK

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

4. Size cont)

Right Extended Corner (A x B x C) Grade 1 Grade 2
24" x 36" x 60" 243660 $485 $728
24" x 36" x 66" 243666 $547 $821
24" x 36" x 72" 243672 $618 $927
24" x 42" x 60" 244260 $557 $836
24" x 42" x 66" 244266 $629 $944
24" x 42" x 72" 244272 $710 $1,065
24" x 48" x 60" 244860 $613 $920
24" x 48" x 66" 244866 $692 $1,038
24" x 48" x 72" 244872 $781 $1,172
30" x 36" x 60" 303660 $557 $836
30" x 36" x 66" 303666 $629 $944
30" x 36" x 72" 303672 $760 $1,140
30" x 42" x 60" 304260 $640 $960
30" x 42" x 66" 304266 $723 $1,085
30" x 42" x 72" 304272 $817 $1,226
30" x 48" x 60" 304860 $672 $1,008
30" x 48" x 66" 304866 $760 $1,140
30" x 48" x 72" 304872 $860 $1,290
Left Extended Corner (A x B x C) Grade 1 Grade 2
24" x 60" x 36" 246036 $485 $728
24" x 66" x 36" 246636 $547 $821
24" x 72" x 36" 247236 $618 $927
24" x 60" x 42" 246042 $557 $836
24" x 66" x 42" 246642 $629 $944
24" x 72" x 42" 247242 $710 $1,065
24" x 60" x 48" 246048 $613 $920
24" x 66" x 48" 246648 $692 $1,038
24" x 72" x 48" 247248 $781 $1,172
30" x 60" x 36" 306036 $557 $836
30" x 66" x 36" 306636 $629 $944
30" x 72" x 36" 307236 $760 $1,140
30" x 60" x 42" 306042 $640 $960
30" x 66" x 42" 306642 $723 $1,085
30" x 72" x 42" 307242 $817 $1,226
30" x 60" x 48" 306048 $672 $1,008
30" x 66" x 48" 306648 $760 $1,140
30" x 72" x 48" 307248 $860 $1,290

On extended corner tops, the main desk and return have equal depth. Multipiece tops
must be paired with returns.
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TABLETOP FOR 3-LEG BASE AND RETURN
TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.

4. Size (cont)

Right Extended Offset (A x B x C x D)

24" x 36" x 60" x 30"
24" x 36" x 66" x 30"
24" x 36" x 72" x 30"
24" x 42" x 60" x 30"
24" x 42" x 66" x 30"
24" x 42" x 72" x 30"
24" x 48" x 60" x 30"
24" x 48" x 66" x 30"
24" x 48" x 72" x 30"

24366030
24366630
24367230
24426030
24426630
24427230
24486030
24486630
24487230

Left Extended Offset (A x B x C x D)

30" x 60" x 36" x 24"
30" x 66" x 36" x 24"
30" x 72" x 36" x 24"
30" x 60" x 42" x 24"
30" x 66" x 42" x 24"
30" x 72" x 42" x 24"
30" x 60" x 48" x 24"
30" x 66" x 48" x 24"
30" x 72" x 48" x 24"

30603624
30663624
30723624
30604224
30664224
30724224
30604824
30664824
30724824

Grade 1
$531
$604
$685
$616
$697
$793
$648
$735
$835
Grade 1
$531
$604
$685
$616
$697
$793
$648
$735
$835

Grade 2
$797
$906
$1,028
$924
$1,046
$1,190
$972
$1,103
$1,253
Grade 2
$797
$906
$1,028
$924
$1,046
$1,190
$972
$1,103
$1,253

On extended offset corner tops, the main desk has a depth of 30", which tapers down to
a depth of 24" on the return. Multipiece tops must be paired with returns.

Left Extended Offset Corner Dimensions

<~ D — >

Right Extended Offset Corner Dimensions

‘4;0*,




SWITCHBACK

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

5. Grommets

Grommet Location Code Price
None GPO0O0 +$0
Left GPO1 +$30
Center GP02 +$30
Right GPO03 +$30
Left and Center GP04 +$60 NS —
Left and Right GP05 + $60
Right and Center GP06 + $60
Left, Right and Center GPO7 +$90
Grommet Color Code Price
Black GCO1 +$0
White GCO02 +$0

Left grommets (GP01/GP04/GP05/GP07) are not available on right extended corners or
right extended offset corners.

Right grommets (GP03/GP05/GP06/GPO07) are not available on left extended corners or
left extended offset corners.

3-Leg Extended Corner
Chair sold separately;
see page 128 for Novo.
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SWITCHBACK

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

1. Product
Return Top 3164 Priced by Size

For Switchback 3-Leg

3-Stage C-Leg Base TBT8C Priced by Size

2. Finish

S N T N

Grade 1 Laminate

Ankara Cherry TL18 Priced by Size
Black TL19 Priced by Size
Brazilian Walnut TL20 Priced by Size
Cabinet Maple TL21 Priced by Size
Driftwood TL23 Priced by Size
Folkstone Grey TL24 Priced by Size
Libretti TL25 Priced by Size
Queenston Oak TL26 Priced by Size
Sandalwood TL27 Priced by Size
Walnut Amati TL28 Priced by Size
White TL29 Priced by Size

Grade 2 Laminate

Classic Linen TL17 Priced by Size
Colombian Walnut TL55 Priced by Size
Crisp Linen TL64 Priced by Size
Designer White TL66 Priced by Size
Field EIm TL13 Priced by Size
Frosty White TL16 Priced by Size
Grey TL62 Priced by Size
Grey EIm TL51 Priced by Size
Kingswood Walnut TL53 Priced by Size
Manitoba TL56 Priced by Size
Neo Walnut TL50 Priced by Size
Platinum TL61 Priced by Size
Portico Teak TL60 Priced by Size
Skyline Walnut TL15 Priced by Size
Steel Mesh TL59 Priced by Size
Tuscan Walnut TL57 Priced by Size

Uptown Walnut TL14 Priced by Size

Laminate Grade 1 Priced by Size

Laminate Grade 2 GR2 Priced by Size
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RETURN TOP FOR 3-LEG BASE
TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.

3. Shape

 Procuctshaps [ Cods [ Price | |
Rectangular Return TN E;i%eil
4. Size
Retangular (D x W) Code Grade 1 Grade 2
24" x 24" 2424 $144 $216
24" x 30" 2430 $165 $248
24" x 36" 2436 $196 $294
24" x 42" 2442 $229 $344
24" x 48" 2448 $261 $392
30" x 24" 3024 $172 $258
30" x 30" 3030 $205 $308
30" x 36" 3036 $244 $366
30" x 42" 3042 $285 $428

5. Grommets

None GPRO0O

Left GPRO1 +$30

Center GPR02 +$30

Right GPRO3 +$30
T N N

Black GCo1 +$0

White GCO02 +$0



3-LEG BASE FOR TABLETOP AND RETURN
SWITCHBACK TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

1. Base 3. Matching Tabletop Size (cont)

Right Extended Corner (A x B x C)

3-Leg 3-Stage $162 178G $1705 24" x 36" x 60" 243660 +$0
C-Leg Base 24" x 36" x 66" 243666 +$0
24" x 36" x 72" 243672 +$0
24" x 42" x 60" 244260 +$0
2. Finish 24" x 42" x 66" 244266 +$0
Silver BFO1 + 80 24" x 48" x 60" 244860 +$0
White BFO + 80 24" x 48" x 66" 244866 +$0
Black BFO + 80 24" x 48" x 72" 244872 +$0
30" x 36" x 60" 303660 +$0
30" x 36" x 66" 303666 +$0

3. Matching Tabletop

30" x 36" x 72" 303672 +$0

30" x 42" x 60" 304260 +$0
Rectangular + %0

30" x 42" x 66" 304266 +$0
Right Extended Corner TXR + %0

30" x 42" x 72" 304272 +$0
Left Extended Corner TXL + %0

30" x 48" x 60" 304860 +$0
Right Extended Offset OR +$0

30" x 48" x 66" 304866 +$0
Left Extended Offset +$0

30" x 48" x 72" 304872 +$0

Left Extended Corner (A x B x C)

Rectangular (D x W)

24" x 60" x 36" 246036 +$0
24" x 48" 2448 + %0

24" x 66" x 36" 246636 + $0
24" x 54" 2454 + %0

24" x 72" x 36" 247236 +$0
24" x 60" 2460 + %0

24" x 60" x 42" 246042 +$0
24" x 66" 2466 + %0

24" x 66" x 42" 246642 + $0
24" x 72" 2472 + %0

24" x 72" x 42" 247242 + $0
30" x 48" 3048 + %0

24" x 60" x 48" 246048 + $0
30" x 54" 3054 +$0

24" x 66" x 48" 246648 +$0
30" x 60" 3060 +$0

24" x 72" x 48" 247248 +$0
30" x 66" 3066 +$0

30" x 60" x 48" 306048 +$0
30" x 72" 3072 +$0

30" x 66" x 36" 306636 +$0

30" x 72" x 36" 307236 +$0

30" x 60" x 42" 306042 +$0

30" x 66" x 42" 306642 +$0

30" x 72" x 42" 307242 +$0

30" x 60" x 48" 306048 +$0

30" x 66" x 48" 306648 +$0

30" x 72" x 48" 307248 +$0
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SWITCHBACK

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

3. Matching Tabletop Size (cont)

Right Extended Offset (A x B x C x D)

24"
24"
24"
24"
24"
24"
24"
24"
24"

x 36" x 60"
x 36" x 66"
x 36" x 72"
x 42" x 60"
x 42" x 66"
x 42" x 72"
x 48" x 60"
x 48" x 66"
x 48" x 72"

x 30"
x 30"
x 30"
x 30"
x 30"
x 30"
x 30"
x 30"
x 30"

24366030
24366630
24367230
24426030
24426630
24427230
24486030
24486630
24487230

Left Extended Offset (A x B x C x D)

30" x 60" x 36" x 24"

30"
30"
30"
30"
30"
30"
30"
30"

Bases require the specification of a tabletop size. Bases take their size from their
corresponding tabletop size.

x 66" x 36"
x 72" x 36"
x 60" x 42"
x 66" x 42"
x 72" x 42"
x 60" x 48"
x 66" x 48"
x 72" x 48"

x 24"
x 24"
x 24"
x 24"
x 24"
x 24"
x 24"
x 24"

30603624
30663624
30723624
30604224
30664224
30724224
30604824
30664824
30724824

4. Matching Return

Rectangular Return

No Return

24"
24"
24"
24"
24"
30"
30"
30"
30"
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x 24"
x 30"
x 36"
x 42"
x 48"
x 24"
x 30"
x 36"
x 42"

TN2424
TN2430
TN2436
TN2442
TN2448
TN3024
TN3030
TN3036
TN3042

+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0

+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0

Priced by Size

+$0

+$74
+$74
+$74
+$74
+$74
+$74
+$74
+$74
+$74

3-LEG BASE FOR TABLETOP AND RETURN
TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.

5. Base Extension

N T

Cross Beam and

Extension Cable No Code +$150

A base extension charge will be added automatically if the A or D measurement is
equal to 72".

\ |
A = Table Length

B = Side Length )
C = Return Length
D = Side Length + Return Length

C
A
B
D

A = Table Length
B = Table Depth
C = Return Length
D = Side Length + Return Length C




Tensor

CAFE, CLASSROOM, AND OFFICE TYPICALS

As your business grows and changes, your workspace should be able to keep up. That’s
why we created Tensor—one table that can adapt to your changing needs. It’s the only
table that can expand to support multiple tops on a single base. This allows you to install
and reconfigure to fit any space quickly and easily.

L-Shaped With Main and Return Conference U-Shaped With Bridge

Multipurpose U-Shape Classroom-Style Training
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TENSOR

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

1. Café Typical

TABLE TYPICALS

ooy oot L cumiy Lomerpten e [otrrea |

3231 TBT9 TZ1872

Rectangular Tabletop:

Tabletop TL27 GP0O 2 18" x 72", Laminate, No Grommets $300 $600 N
3231 TBT9 TS4242 Square Tabletop:
Tabletop TL27 2 42" x 42", Laminate $385 $770
3231 TBT9 TR4242 Round Tabletop:
Tabletop TL27 2 42" x 42," Laminate $385 $770 ias
3232 TBT9 TZ1872 Base =
Table Base BFO1 2 (Pairs With Rectangular 18" x 72" Tabletop) $606 $1.212
3232 TBT9 TS4242 B @]
ase
Table Base BFO1 2 (Pairs With 42" x 42" Square Tabletop) $533 $1,066 @hiin)
—
3232 TBT9 TR4242 B M
ase
Table Base BFO1 2 (Pairs With 42" x 42" Round Tabletop) $533 $1,066
TOTAL: $5,484

2. Classroom-Style Training Typical

3231 TBT9 TZ3072

Rectangular Tabletop:

Tabletop TL24 GP0O 8 30" x 72", Laminate, No Grommets $484 83,872 @% (@L@W
3232 TBT9 TZ3072 Base
Table Base BFO1 8 (Pairs With 30" x 72" Rectangular Tabletop) $606 $4.848 ’—@;@W @L%
TOTAL: $8,720

3. Multipurpose U-Shape Typical

3231 TBT9 TZ3072

Rectangular Tabletop:

2
ID)
2
Iy

Tabletop TL22 GP0O 8 30" x 72", Laminate, No Grommets $as4 $3.872 ‘
(@ ID)
w R
Table Base ng%21 TETOTZ0TE g g:isrswnh 30" x 72" Rectangular Tabletop) $606 $4.848 ZC] [j
o | @
(@l ID)
Accessories 3159 ATCO3XGV 7 Two Pairs of Ganging Brackets $50 $350 @ 3
TOTAL: $9,070
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TENSOR TABLE TYPICALS

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

4. Conference Typical

3231 TBT9 TZ2460 Rectangular Tabletop: Zj [j
Tabletop TL27 GP0O 4 24" x 60", Laminate, No Grommets $324 $1,206
3232 TBT9 TZ2460 Base
Table Base BFO1 4 (Pairs With 24" x 60" Rectangular Tabletop) $580 $2,320 @j Ej
Accessories 3159 ATCO03 XGV 4 Two Pairs of Ganging Brackets $50 $200 Zj Ej
TOTAL: $3,816

5. L-Shape Typical With Main Desk and Return

3231 TBT9 TZ3072 Rectangular Tabletop:

Tabletop TL27 GPOO ! 30" x 72", Laminate, No Grommets $484 $484
3231 TBT9P Return Top:

Return Top TN2448 TL27 1 24" x 48", Laminate, No Grommets $261 $261
GPRO00
3232 TBT9 TZ3072 Base

Table Base BFO1 1 (Pairs With 30" x 72" Rectangular Tabletop) $606 $606
3232 TBT9P Return Base

Return Base TN2448 BFO1 1 (Pairs With 24" x 48" Return Top) $290 $290

TOTAL: $1,641

6. U-Shape Typical With Bridge

Desitop  Torgpon ] 30 12 Lammato No Grommets 494 8484
CrederzaTon 1y cpop 2t 720 Laminate, No Grommets. $998 8908
Bridgetop '?;221:28 '-II:I1_27 1 Szldge:gp, Laminate $229 $229
Desk Base gi%i TeTeTesr 1 g:isrfwnh 30" x 72" Rectangular Tabletop) $606 $606
Credenza Base 3Bi:(;)z‘l TeTeTeRdre 1 :IB?’:iSrseWith 24" x 72" Rectangular Tabletop) $606 $606
Bridge Support ?’;23;281’1 ° 1 (’\F/’Iaeirr;dvi\;:tg ZB4ra>(<: t(tngBridgetop) $192 $192
TOTAL: $2,506
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Tensor

CAFE TABLE

One table does it all.

As your business grows and changes, your workspace should be able to keep up.
That’s why we created Tensor—one table that can adapt to your changing needs. It’s the
only table that can expand to support multiple top shapes and sizes with a single base.
This allows you to install and reconfigure to fit any space quickly and easily.

Round Café Table
Chair sold separately; see page 212 for Baja .

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

Featured Models

SQUARE :: $918 ROUND :: $918

42" square tabletop, grade 1 laminate, matching base 42" round tabletop, grade 1 laminate, matching base
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TENSOR CAFE TABLETOP

TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.
EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

Features 1. Product
| Productype [ Code [ Prce | |
Tabletop 3231 TBT9  Priced by Size

e Patent-pending easy-to-size table support structure
adapts to all spaces

e Steel dual-isosceles triangle design evenly distributes and 2. Finish
e Base accommodates round and square tabletops Grade 1 Laminate
Round from 42"-48"; Square from 30"-48" )
Ankara Cherry TL18 Priced by Grade
* Features a minimalistic aesthetic with a below-the-surface Black TL19 Priced by Grade
configuration " ,
Brazilian Walnut TL20 Priced by Grade
e 11 different durable laminate options to fit your style Cabinet Maple TL21 Priced by Grade
e Assembles in less than 10 minutes with pre-installed parts Driftwood TL23 Priced by Grade
e 3001Ib Weight capacity warranty Folkstone Grey TL24 Priced by Grade
Libretti TL25 Priced by Grade
Queenston Oak TL26 Priced by Grade
Sandalwood TL27 Priced by Grade
Walnut Amati TL28 Priced by Grade
SPECIFICATIONS _ .
White TL29 Priced by Grade
Grade 2 Laminate
Height 29.67" Lo )
Classic Linen TL17 Priced by Grade
Leg Width 1.8" ) )
Colombian Walnut TL55 Priced by Grade
Tabletop Thickness 1.125" . . .
Crisp Linen TL64 Priced by Grade
Weight Capacity Warranty 300 Ib ) . .
Designer White TL66 Priced by Grade
Height range includes 1.125" tabletop.
Field Elm TL13 Priced by Grade
Frosty White TL16 Priced by Grade
Grey TL62 Priced by Grade
Grey Elm TL51 Priced by Grade
Kingswood Walnut TL53 Priced by Grade
Manitoba TL56 Priced by Grade
Neo Walnut TL50 Priced by Grade
Platinum TL61 Priced by Grade
Portico Teak TL60 Priced by Grade
Skyline Walnut TL15 Priced by Grade
Steel Mesh TL59 Priced by Grade
Tuscan Walnut TL57 Priced by Grade
Uptown Walnut TL14 Priced by Grade
Laminate Grade 1 GR1 Priced by Size
Laminate Grade 2 GR2 Priced by Size
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TENSOR

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

3. Shape 4, Size
Round Grade 1 Grade 2
Priced .
Round TR by Size 42 4242 $385 $578
48" 4848 $458 $687
Square Grade 1 Grade 2
i 30" 3030 $297 $446
Square TS En:ge
Y 36" 3636 $345 $518
42" 4242 $385 $578

Actual size of 30" x 30" tabletop is 30.75" x 30.75". 48" 4848 $458 $687

Actual size of 30" x 30" tabletop is 30.75" x 30.75".

Square Café Table
Chair sold separately; see page 252 for Mika.
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TENSOR

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

1. Product
Base 3232 TBT9  $533

2. Base Finish

(oo oo o

Silver BFO1 +$0
White BF02 +$0
Black BF03 +$0
3. Size

No Tabletop TZ0 +$0
Round TR +$0
Square TS +$0

Table bases require the specification of a tabletop size. Bases take their size from their
corresponding top size.

CAFE TABLE BASE
TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.

4. Size
oSz oo b | |

No Tabletop TZ0 +$0
Round

42" 4242 +$0
48" 4848 +$0
Square

30" 3030 +$0
36" 3636 +$0
42" 4242 +$0
48" 4848 +$0

Table bases require the specification of a tabletop size. Bases take their size from their
corresponding top size.
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Tensor

MULTIPURPOSE TABLE

One table does it all.

As your business grows and changes, your workspace should be able to keep up.
That’s why we created Tensor—one table that can adapt to your changing needs. It’s the
only table that can expand to support multiple top shapes and sizes with a single base.
This allows you to install and reconfigure to fit any space quickly and easily.

& 24" x 60" Table
Chair sold separately; see page 243 for loniq Multipurpose.

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

Featured Models

18" x 48" :: $780 24" x 60" :: $904 30" x 72" :: $1,090
18" x 48" tabletop, grade 1 laminate, 24" x 60" tabletop, grade 1 laminate, 30" x 72" tabletop, grade 1 laminate,
no grommets, matching base no grommets, matching base matching base

458 | October 2022 Price List | www.sitonit.net | (888) 274-8664



TENSOR

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

Features

e Patent-pending easy-to-size table support structure
adapts to all spaces

e Steel dual-isosceles triangle design evenly distributes and
supports weight throughout

e Base accommodates tabletops from 18" (D) x 48" (W)
to 30" (D) x 72" (W)

e Features a minimalistic aesthetic with a below-the-surface
configuration

e 11 different durable laminate options to fit your style
e |nstalls in less than 10 minutes with pre-installed parts

e 300 Ib weight capacity warranty

1. Product

Tabletop 3231 TBT9  Priced by Size

2. Finish

Grade 1 Laminate

Ankara Cherry TL18 Priced by Size
Black TL19 Priced by Size
Brazilian Walnut TL20 Priced by Size
Cabinet Maple TL21 Priced by Size
Driftwood TL23 Priced by Size
Folkstone Grey TL24 Priced by Size
Libretti TL25 Priced by Size
Queenston Oak TL26 Priced by Size
Sandalwood TL27 Priced by Size
Walnut Amati TL28 Priced by Size
White TL29 Priced by Size

MULTIPURPOSE TABLETOP

TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.

2. Finish (cont)

Grade 2 Laminate

Classic Linen TL17
Colombian Walnut TL55
Crisp Linen TL64
Designer White TL66
Field EIm TL13
Frosty White TL16
Grey TL62
Grey ElIm TL51
Kingswood Walnut TL53
Manitoba TL56
Neo Walnut TL50
Platinum TL61
Portico Teak TL60
Skyline Walnut TL15
Steel Mesh TL59
Tuscan Walnut TL57
Uptown Walnut TL14

Laminate Grade

Laminate Grade 1 GR1
Laminate Grade 2 GR2
3. Shape

Rectangular Tabletop TZ
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Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size

e e

Priced by Size
Priced by Size

Priced
by Size



TENSOR

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

4. Size
[TotoopSzop-w | coie L prico ||

Rectangular Tabletop Grade 1 Grade 2
18" x 42" TZ1842 $176 $264
18" x 48" TZ1848 $200 $300
18" x 54" TZ1854 $225 $338
18" x 60" TZ1860 $248 $372
18" x 66" 121866 $275 $413
18" x 72" 121872 $300 $450
24" x 36" TZ2436 $196 $294
24" x 42" TZ2442 $229 $344
24" x 48" TZ2448 $261 $392
24" x 54" TZ2454 $292 $438
24" x 60" TZ2460 $324 $486
24" x 66" TZ2466 $358 $537
24" x 72" TZ2472 $389 $584
30" x 36" TZ3036 $244 $366
30" x 42" TZ3042 $285 $428
30" x 48" TZ3048 $324 $486
30" x 54" TZ3054 $366 $549
30" x 60" TZ3060 $404 $606
30" x 66" TZ3066 $445 $668
30" x 72" TZ3072 $484 $726
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MULTIPURPOSE TABLETOP
TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.

5. Grommets

None GP00 + $0

Left Only GPO1 +$30
Center Only GP02 + $30
Right Only GPO3 +$30
Left and Center GP04 + $60
Left and Right GPO05 + $60
Right and Center GP06 + $60
Left, Right and Center GPO7 +$90

[commetcaor—— oo s ||

Black GCO1 + $0

White GC02 +$0

SPECIFICATIONS

Height 29.67"
Leg Width 1.8"

Tabletop Thickness 1.125"
Weight Capacity Warranty 300 Ib

Height range includes 1.125" tabletop.



TENSOR

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

1. Product

Table Base 3232 TBT9  $533

3. Base Finish

Silver BFO1 +$0
White BF02 +$0
Black BF03 +$0

3. Matching Tabletop

Rectangular Tabletop TZ +$0

18" x 42" 1842 +$0

18" x 48" 1848 +$47
18" x 54" 1854 +$47
18" x 60" 1860 +$47
18" x 66" 1866 +$47
18" x 72" 1872 +$73
24" x 36" 2436 +$0

24" x 42" 2442 +$0

24" x 48" 2448 +$47
24" x 54" 2454 +$47
24" x 60" 2460 +$47
24" x 66" 2466 +$47
24" x 72" 2472 +$73
30" x 36" 3036 +$0

30" x 42" 3042 +$0

30" x 48" 3048 +$47
30" x 54" 3054 +$47
30" x 60" 3060 +$47
30" x 66" 3066 +$47
30" x 72" 3072 +$73

Table bases require the specification of a tabletop size. Bases take their size from their
corresponding top size.

MULTIPURPOSE TABLE BASE
TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.

1. Additional Options (Sold Separately)

Loemang oo Piee [

Two Pairs of

Ganging Brackets s159 XGv $50
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Tensor

One table does it all.

As your business grows and changes, your workspace should be able to keep up. That’s
why we created Tensor—one table that can adapt to your changing needs. It’s the only table
that can expand to support multiple top shapes and sizes with a single base. This allows
you to install and reconfigure to fit any space quickly and easily.

“- e
L N ; H_\
] :\ “E
~ ; .\' X
% T
'\.‘ \ b

L-Shape Desk
Chair sold separately;
see page 128 for Novo.

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

Featured Models

L-SHAPE DESK :: $1,641 U-SHAPE DESK :: $2,506
30" x 72" rectangular desktop, 24" x 48" return top, 30"x 72" desktop, 24" x 72" credenza tops,
grade 1 laminate, no grommets, matching bases no grommets, 24" x 42" bridgetop, grade 1 laminate,

matching bases and bridge support
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TENSOR

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

Features

e Patent-pending easy-to-size table support structure
adapts to all spaces

e Steel dual-isosceles triangle design evenly distributes and
supports weight throughout

e Accommodates desktops from 24" x 54"-30" x 72";
credenzas from 18" x 54"-30" x 72"; 24" x 36"-60"

e Features a minimalistic aesthetic with a below-the-surface
configuration

e 11 different durable laminate options to fit your style
e |nstalls in less than 10 minutes with pre-installed parts

e 300 Ib weight capacity warranty

DESKTOP FOR L-SHAPE OR U-SHAPE
TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.

SPECIFICATIONS

Height 29.67"
Leg Width 1.8"

Tabletop Thickness 1.125"
Weight Capacity Warranty 300 Ib

Height range includes 1.125" tabletop.

U-Shape Desk
Chair sold separately;
see page 128 for Novo.
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TENSOR

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

1. Product

Desktop 3231 TBT9

2. Finish

Grade 1 Laminate

Ankara Cherry TL18
Black TL19
Brazilian Walnut TL20
Cabinet Maple TL21
Driftwood TL23
Folkstone Grey TL24
Libretti TL25
Queenston Oak TL26
Sandalwood TL27
Walnut Amati TL28
White TL29

Grade 2 Laminate

Classic Linen TL17
Colombian Walnut TL55
Crisp Linen TL64
Designer White TL66
Field EIm TL13
Frosty White TL16
Grey TL62
Grey Elm TL51
Kingswood Walnut TL53
Manitoba TL56
Neo Walnut TL50
Platinum TL61
Portico Teak TL60
Skyline Walnut TL15
Steel Mesh TL59
Tuscan Walnut TL57
Uptown Walnut TL14

Laminate Grade 1 GR1
Laminate Grade 2 GR2
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Priced by Size

Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size

Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size

Priced by Size
Priced by Size

DESKTOP AND DESK BASE FOR

L-SHAPE OR U-SHAPE
TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.

2. Size

Rectangular Desktop TZ E;/i(éei:e

3. Size

Rectangular Desktop Grade 1 Grade 2
24" x 54" 2454 $292 $438
24" x 60" 2460 $324 $486
24" x 66" 2466 $358 $537
24" x 72" 2472 $389 $584
30" x 54" 3054 $366 $549
30" x 60" 3060 $404 $606
30" x 66" 3066 $445 $668
30" x 72" 3072 $484 $726

4. Grommets

None GP00 +$0

Left Only GPO1 +$30
Center Only GP02 +$30
Right Only GPO03 +$30
Left and Center GP04 + $60
Left and Right GPO05 + $60
Right and Center GPO06 + $60
Left, Right and Center GPO7 +$90

T T N

Black GCO1 +90

White GCO02 +$0



TENSOR

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

1. Desk Base

Base 3232 TBT9  $533
2. Size
ocakopsze | Cose | Pice
24" x 54" TZ2454 $47
24" x 60" TZ2460 $47
24" x 66" TZ2466 $47
24" x 72" TZ2472 $73
30" x 54" TZ3054 $47
30" x 60" TZ3060 $47
30" x 66" TZ3066 $47
30" x 72" TZ3072 $73

Desk bases require the specification of a desktop size. Bases take their size from their
corresponding top size.

3. Base Finish

Silver BFO1 +$0
White BF02 + %0
Black BFO3 + %0

DESKTOP AND DESK BASE FOR

L-SHAPE OR U-SHAPE
TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.
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TENSOR

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

1. Product

3231 . .
Return Top TBTOP Priced by Size
2. Finish

Grade 1 Laminate

Ankara Cherry TL18 Priced by Size
Black TL19 Priced by Size
Brazilian Walnut TL20 Priced by Size
Cabinet Maple TL21 Priced by Size
Driftwood TL23 Priced by Size
Folkstone Grey TL24 Priced by Size
Libretti TL25 Priced by Size
Queenston Oak TL26 Priced by Size
Sandalwood TL27 Priced by Size
Walnut Amati TL28 Priced by Size
White TL29 Priced by Size

Grade 2 Laminate

Classic Linen TL17 Priced by Size
Colombian Walnut TL55 Priced by Size
Crisp Linen TL64 Priced by Size
Designer White TL66 Priced by Size
Field EIm TL13 Priced by Size
Frosty White TL16 Priced by Size
Grey TL62 Priced by Size
Grey EIm TL51 Priced by Size
Kingswood Walnut TL53 Priced by Size
Manitoba TL56 Priced by Size
Neo Walnut TL50 Priced by Size
Platinum TL61 Priced by Size
Portico Teak TL60 Priced by Size
Skyline Walnut TL15 Priced by Size
Steel Mesh TL59 Priced by Size
Tuscan Walnut TL57 Priced by Size
Uptown Walnut TL14 Priced by Size

e e

Laminate Grade 1 GR1 Priced by Size

Laminate Grade

Laminate Grade 2 GR2 Priced by Size
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RETURN TOP FOR

L-SHAPE OR U-SHAPE
TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.

3. Shape

Rectangular Return Top TN E;iCSeiSe

4. Size

Rectangular Return Top Grade 1 Grade 2
24" x 36" 2436 $196 $294
24" x 42" 2442 $229 $344
24" x 48" 2448 $261 $392
24" x 54" 2454 $292 $438
24" x 60" 2460 $324 $486

5. Grommets

None GPRO00 +$0

Left Only GPRO1 +$30

Center Only GPR02 + $30

Right Only GPRO3 +$30
e N N

Black GCO1 +$0

White GC02 +$0



TENSOR

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

1. Product

| Productype [ Code [Pricc
Return Base 13'28:')}29P $290
2. Size

vty srn | ot —Lpres |
No Return Top TNO +$0
24" x 36" TN2436 +$0 N
24" x 42" TN2442 + %0
24" x 48" TN2448 +$0
24" x 54" TN2454 +$74
24" x 60" TN2460 +$74

Return bases require the specification of a return top size.

3. Base Finish
T N

Silver BFO1 $0

White BF02 $0

Black BF03 $0

RETURN BASE FOR

L-SHAPE OR U-SHAPE
TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.
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TENSOR

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

1. Product

Bridge Top

2. Finish

Grade 1 Laminate
Ankara Cherry
Black

Brazilian Walnut
Cabinet Maple
Driftwood
Folkstone Grey
Libretti

Queenston Oak
Sandalwood
Walnut Amati
White

Grade 2 Laminate
Classic Linen
Colombian Walnut
Crisp Linen
Designer White
Field EIm

Frosty White

Grey

Grey Elm
Kingswood Walnut
Manitoba

Neo Walnut
Platinum

Portico Teak
Skyline Walnut
Steel Mesh
Tuscan Walnut
Uptown Walnut

Laminate Grade

Laminate Grade 1

Laminate Grade 2
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3231

TBT10

TL18
TL19
TL20
TL21
TL23
TL24
TL25
TL26
TL27
TL28
TL29

TL17
TL55
TL64
TL66
TL13
TL16
TL62
TL51
TL53
TL56
TL50
TL61
TL60
TL15
TL59
TL57
TL14

GR1
GR2

Priced by Size

Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size

Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size
Priced by Size

e e

Priced by Size
Priced by Size

BRIDGE TOP FOR U-SHAPE
TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.

3. Shape

Rectangular Bridge Top

4. Size

TZ

Priced
by Size

Rectangular Bridge Top
24" x 36"
24" x 42"
24" x 48"
24" x 54"
24" x 60"

2436
2442
2448
2454
2460

Grade 1
$196
$229
$261
$292
$324

Grade 2
$294
$344
$392
$438
$486



TENSOR

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

1. Product

Bridge Support 3232 ) .
(Mending Brackets) TBT10 Priced by Size
2. Size

Rectangular Bridge Top TZ

No Bridge Top

24" x 36" 2436 $192
@
24" x 42" 2442 $192
i
24" x 48" 2448 $192

24" x 54" 2454 $294 "
24" x 60" 2460 $294

Support includes two sets of mending brackets for all bridge sizes. 54" and 60" table
widths also include stiffener.

Bridge supports require the specification of a bridge top size.

BRIDGE SUPPORT FOR U-SHAPE
TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.
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CREDENZA TOP FOR U-SHAPE
TENSOR TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

1. Product 3. Shape

prosiiroe Jcoie Joee | [ Goseeoshrs | Cose [ pioo |
Credenza Top 3231 TBT9  Priced by Size

Rectangular Credenza Top  TZ E;/i(;:i‘:e

2. Finish

[ Lominats oor_oce_Jpre | |
Grade 1 Laminate 4. Size
Ankara Cherry TL18 Priced by Size
Black 18 Priced by Size Rectangular Bridge Top Grade 1 Grade 2
Brazilian Walnut TL20 Priced by Size 18" x 54" 1854 $205 $338
Cabinet Maple TL21 Priced by Size 18" x 60" 1860 $248 $372
Driftwood TL23 Priced by Size 18" x 66" 1866 $275 $413
Folkstone Grey TL24 Priced by Size 18" x 72" 1872 $300 $450
Libretti TL25 Priced by Size 04" x 54 0454 $202 $438
Queenston Oak TL26 Priced by Size 24" x 60" 2460 $324 $486
Sandalwood TL27 Priced by Size 24" x 66" 2466 $358 $537
Walnut Amati TL28 Priced by Size 04" 5 70 0472 $389 584
White TL29 Priced by Size 30" x 54" 3054 $366 $549
Grade 2 Laminate 30" x 60" 3060 $404 $606
Classic Linen TL17 Priced by Size 30" x 66" 3066 $445 $668
Colombian Walnut TL55 Priced by Size 30" x 72" 3072 $484 $726
Crisp Linen TL64 Priced by Size
Designer White TL66 Priced by Size

5. Grommets

Field ElIm TL13 Priced by Size

Frosty White TL16 Priced by Size

No Grommets GP00 +$0
Grey TL62 Priced by Size

Left Only GPO1 +$30
Grey Elm TL51 Priced by Size

Center Only GP02 +$30
Kingswood Walnut TL53 Priced by Size

Right Only GPO03 +$30
Manitoba TL56 Priced by Size

Left and Center GP04 + $60
Neo Walnut TL50 Priced by Size

Left and Right GPO05 + $60
Platinum TL61 Priced by Size

Right and Center GPO06 + $60
Portico Teak TL60 Priced by Size

Left, Right and Center GPO7 +$90
Skyline Walnut TL15 Priced by Size

[commetconr | ot oo |

Steel Mesh TL59 Priced by Size

Black GCOo1 +$0
Tuscan Walnut TL57 Priced by Size

White GCO02 +$0
Uptown Walnut TL14 Priced by Size

[Lamnooose [ oose Jpies |

Laminate Grade 1 GR1 Priced by Size
Laminate Grade 2 GR2 Priced by Size
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TENSOR

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

1. Product

Credenza Base 3232 TBT9  $533

2. Base Finish

Silver BFO1 +$0

White BF02 +$0

Black BF03 +$0

3. Size
[encaopszo - | Gose L pres ||

18" x 54" TZ1854 +$47

18" x 60" TZ1860 +$47

18" x 66" TZ1866 +$47

18" x 72" TZ1872 +$73

24" x 54" TZ2454 +$47

24" x 60" TZ2460 +$47

24" x 66" TZ2466 +$47

24" x 72" TZ2472 +$73

30" x 54" TZ3054 +$47

30" x 60" TZ3060 +$47

30" x 66" TZ3066 +$47

30" x 72" TZ3072 +$73

Credenza bases require the specification of a credenza top size. Bases take their size
from their corresponding top size.

CREDENZA BASE FOR U-SHAPE
TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.
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Uni

LAPTOP TABLE

Uni-quely Uni-versal.

Light in weight and not on convenience.
Uni goes anywhere you need it—and
with any lounge collection we have.
Laptops, notebooks, coffee mugs and
more, it's the perfect seating sidekick

for your shared and in-between spaces.

Silver

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

Featured Models

CHARCOAL :: $522 SILVER :: $522

Rectangular laptop table, charcoal base, laminate top Rectangular laptop table, charcoal base, laminate top
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UNI

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

Features

e Ample surface provides plenty of room to work

e Sleek laminate top features a low-profile knife edge
e Easy-grip finger groove makes moving easy

e Durable base is ultra slim for safer high-traffic areas

e Multi-surface glides enhance mobility while
protecting floors

e 100 Ib weight capacity warranty

1. Product

T TN CE

Rectangular Laptop Table 3260 TT9 $522

2. Base
Lo cor ——Joomvn | |
Charcoal BF04 +$0
Silver BFO1 +$0
3. Table Top
I S ™ N
Laminate
mm—
Field EIm TL13 +$0
Uptown Walnut TL14 +$0
Skyline Walnut TL15 +$0
Frosty White TL16 + %0

LAPTOP TABLE

4. Packaging

Final Assembly Required

SPECIFICATIONS

3260 TT9
Laptop Table

Dimensions

Overall Height 25.5"
Tabletop Depth 14"
Tabletop Width 20"
Tabletop Thickness 0.75"
Base Depth 11.6"
Base Width 17.6"
Base Thickness 0.25"

Weight and Capacity
Weight 23.63 b
Weight Capacity Warranty 100 Ib

Charcoal
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Benching

FIXED | SINGLE-SIDED | BACK-TO-BACK



HiQ

HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE BENCHING

Elevate your spaces—literally

HIQ™ is our brand-new height-adjustable total benching solution. This collection lets

you take productivity to a higher level with the push of a button, promoting healthier
environments through essential ergonomics, connectivity and workspace division. And with
a vast lineup of options and add-ons, there's no limit to how you can make it fit anywhere.

- h 6-Seat With Screen

Chairs and storage sold separately.
See page 128 for Novo and page 558 for Mobile pedestal.

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

Featured Models

BASIC 4-SEAT :: $7,376 6-SEAT WITH SCREEN :: $14,244

Four seat back-to-back base, 70" x 23" bench tops with no Six seat back-to-back base, 70" x 23" bench tops with no
grommets and a grade 1 laminate, vertical wire manager, grommets and a grade 2 laminate, vertical wire manager,
no end panels, no wire troughs, 72" power infeed, conduit, no end panels, no wire troughs, 72" power infeed, conduit,
two duplex receptacles per seat three duplex receptacles per seat, 18" x 72" screens in a

grade 2 textile
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HiQ BENCH TOP
TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

Fec[tures SPECIFICATIONS
3291/3292
Height-Adjustable
e Take ergonomics to a new level with push-button height Benching
adjustability (28"-47") W ogn
Total Depth of Benches 50,, (24" Top)
. . . R 62" (30" Top)
e Add alittle privacy in shared setups with any Sector or
Motif screen as well as optional laminate gallery panels Space Between Back-to-Back Benches 4
. . . Bench Top Thickness 1.125"
e Build powerful places of productivity with a robust roster : ‘
of workstation accessories Side-to-Side Gap (Mid-Run) 2
) Height Without Bench Top 27.5"-46.4"
e Clear the clutter using cable, data and power
management enhancements (beam or trough) Height From Floor to Underside of Crossbeam 17.29"
. . . . . 37.4" (48" Top)
e Customize buildouts to fit your corporate, healthcare and Distance Between Legs (Width) 49.4" (60" Top)
. . (Inside-Edge-to-Inside-Edge End) :
education environments 61.4" (72" Top)
e Standard control includes four programmable positions Distance Between Legs (Width) gi'g“ gﬁ 123
and features integrated gyroscopic anti-collision sensor (Outside-Edge-to-Outside-Edge) 66.9" (72" Top)
e Maximize power and data access with up to six duplexes Leg (sq) 2.75"
per workstation and capacity for up to 48 CAT6 cables Crossbeam (H x W) 30" x 26"
e Make setup seamless with "above-beam" power and Guage of Steel 12
data installation Active Power Consumption 190-200 W
e Robust steel construction exceeds BIFMA standards for Standby Power Consumption 0.1W
safety and reliability Travel Height 19.7"
e UL Certified (UL932) Speed (Per Second) 1.2
Weight Capacity (Per Seat) 265 Ib

Standard 4-Seat
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HiQ BENCH TOP
TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

1. Product 3. Top Finish
HiQ Bench Top 3291 Priced by Size Walnut Amati TL28 Priced by Size
Orientation Code Price _ White TL29 Priced by Size
Back-to-Back Priced by Size Grade 2 Laminate
Back-to-Back Colombian Walnut TL55 Priced by Size
i Crisp Linen TL64 Priced by Size
Two Seats SP2 En:ge ® P y
Y Designer White TL66 Priced by Size
: Field EIm TL13 Priced by Size
Four Seats SP4 Priced %
by Size Frosty White TL16 Priced by Size
Grey TL62 Priced by Size
Six Seats SP6 E;Icsﬁge Grey EIm TL51 Priced by Size
Kingswood Walnut TL53 Priced by Size
Manitoba TL56 Priced by Size
. Neo Walnut TL50 Priced by Size
Eight Seats SP8 Priced
9 by Size Platinum TL61 Priced by Size
Portico Teak TL60O Priced by Size
Skyline Walnut TL15 Priced by Size
i Steel Mesh TL59 Priced by Size
Ten Seats SP10 Encs?g Y
Y Slze Tuscan Walnut TL57 Priced by Size
Uptown Walnut TL14 Priced by Size
2-Stage T-Leg TBT5 Priced Laminate Grade 1 Priced by Size
by Size
Laminate Grade 2 GR2 Priced by Size
2. Finish

Grade 1 Laminate

Ankara Cherry TL18 Priced by Size

Black TL19 Priced by Size Flat Edge TE5 Priced
by Size

Brazilian Walnut TL20 Priced by Size

Cabinet Maple TL21 Priced by Size
Driftwood TL23 i i

Priced by Size

Folkstone Grey TL24 Priced by Size

Priced
Libretti TL25 Priced by Size Rectangular Bench Top Tz by Size
Queenston Oak TL26 Priced by Size
Sandalwood TL27 Priced by Size
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HiQ BENCH TOP
TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

4. Size 5. Grommets
rommeLocaton | Goda | Pico

Two Seat (BB) Grade 1 Grade 2 None GP00 +$0

23" x 46" 2346 $522 $784 Two Seat (BB)

23" x 58" 2358 $648 $972 Left GPO1 + $60

23" x 70" 2370 $778 $1,168 Right GPO03 + $60

29" x 46" 2946 $648 $972 Left and Right GP05 +$120

29" x 58" 2958 $808 $1,212 Four Seats (BB)

29" x 70" 2970 $968 $1,452 Left GPO1 +$120

Four Seats (BB) Grade 1 Grade 2 Right GP03 +$120

23" x 46" 2346 $1,044 $1,568 Left and Right GP05 +$240

23" x 58" 2358 $1,296 $1,944 Six Seats (BB)

23" x 70" 2370 $1,556 $2,336 Left GPO1 +$180

29" x 46" 2946 $1,296 $1,944 Right GP03 +$180

29" x 58" 2958 $1,616 $2,424 Left and Right GP05 + $360

29" x 70" 2970 $1,936 $2,904 Eight Seats (BB)

Six Seats (BB) Grade 1 Grade 2 Left GPO1 +$240

23" x 46" 2346 $1,566 $2,352 Right GPO03 + $240

23" x 58" 2358 $1,944 $2,916 Left and Right GPO05 + $480

23" x 70" 2370 $2,334 $3,504 Ten Seats (BB)

29" x 46" 2946 $1,944 $2,916 Left GPO1 +$300

29" x 58" 2958 $2,424 $3,636 Right GPO3 +$300

29" x 70" 2970 $2,904 $4,356 Left and Right GPO5 +$600

Eight Seats (BB) Grade 1 Grade 2 m-

23" x 46" 2346 $2,088 $3,136

23" x 58" 2358 $2,592 $3,888 Black acot +%0

23" x 70" 2370 $3,112 $4,672

29" x 46" 2946 $2,592 $3,888 White acoz +$0

29" x 58" 2958 $3,232 $4,848

29" x 70" 2970 $3,872 $5,808

Ten Seats (BB) Grade 1 Grade 2

23" x 46" 2346 $2,610 $3,920

23" x 58" 2358 $3,240 $4,860

23" x 70" 2370 $3,890 $5,840

29" x 46" 2946 $3,240 $4,860

29" x 58" 2958 $4,040 $6,060

29" x 70" 2970 $4,840 $7,260
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HiQ

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

1. Product
HA Bench Bases 3292 Priced by Style

N

Back-to-Back Priced by Style

o O o

Back-to-Back

Priced

Two Seats SP2 by Style
Priced

Four Seats SP4 by Style
. Priced

Six Seats SP6 by Style
) Priced

Eight Seats SP8 by Style
Priced

Ten Seats SP10 by Style

| N

2-Stage Height-Adjustable

Two Seats (BB) TBT5 $3,210

Four Seats (BB) TBT5 $6,420

Six Seats (BB) TBT5 $9,630

Eight Seats (B8) TBT5 $12,840

Ten Seats (BB) TBT5 $16,050

N

No End Panels FEKO0O

End Panel Set FEKO02 + $348

BENCH BASE
TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.

2. Matching Tabletop

Rectangular
T S N N

23" x 46" 2346 +$0

23" x 58" 2358 +$0

23" x 70" 2370 +$0

29" x 46" 2946 +$0

29" x 58" 2958 +$0

29" x 70" 2970 +$0

Bench bases require the specification of a bench top size. Bases take their size from their
corresponding top size.

3. Hand Control

Programmable Controller HCO02 +$0

4. Cable Management

Cable Trough CTO00
No Cable Trough, cTo1 - $1,500

Ten Seats (BB)

VCOo1

Vertical Wire Manager VCC03 +$0
1'\—1\,30\/2:;:' (g;ble Carrier, VC00 -$210
gli())( \é(-)eretlit(;a(lBCB)able Carrier, VC00 - $630
Elic; r:/teg;(:ls?:é;le Carrier, VGO0 - $840
No Vertical Cable Carrier, VC00 - $1,050

Ten Seats (BB)
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HiQ

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

4. Power

No Power Infeed NPIF - $147
72" Power Infeed, Conduit ~ PIC72 +$0
72" Power Infeed,

Liquidtight PIL72 +$12
144" Power

Infeed, Conduit PIC144 +$47
144" Power Infeed,

Liquidtight PIL144 +$59
No Duplex

No Duplex Receptacles,

Two Seats (BB) NDUP $158
No Duplex Receptacles,

Four Seats (BB) NDUP $316
No Duplex Receptacles, B

Six Seats (BB) NDUP $a74
No Duplex Receptacles,

Eight Seats (BB) NDUP $632
No Duplex Receptacles,

Ten Seats (BB) NDUP $790
Double Duplex

Double Duplex Receptacles ~ SDUP +$0
Triple Duplex

Triple Duplex Receptacles,

Two Seats (BB) SDUP3 +$80
Triple Duplex Receptacles,

Four Seats (BB) SDUP3 +8$160
Triple Duplex Receptacles,

Six Seats (BB) SDUP3 +$240
Triple Duplex Receptacles,

Eight Seats (BB) SDUP3 +$320
Triple Duplex Receptacles, SDUP3 +$400

Ten Seats (BB)

5. Base Finish

Silver BFO1 +$0
White BF02 + %0
Black BFO3 + %0
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BENCH BASE
TOPS AND BASES ARE SPECIFIED AND SOLD SEPARATELY.



